1/14Line filter
Types 40/100 LEN 0040 to 0400; 40/100 LE 0003, 0015, 0018
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0040 to 0400
Nominal sizes according to BRFS: 0003, 0015, 0018
Nominal pressures 40, 100 bar
Connections up to G 1 1/2
Operating temperature –10 ℃ to +100 ℃
RE 51400/01.09

2) Only at pressure = 100 bar
3) Filter element 2.0004
Ordering example:
100 LEN 0063 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00
Of the filter element
Filter element
Design = 2.
Nom. size
LEN… = 0040 0063 0100 0160 0250 0400
LE… = 0004 0015 0018
Filtration rating µm
Nominal
Nominal stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable: G10, G25 = G…
Paper, non-cleanable: P10 = P…
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable: H3XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
max admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar = A
330 bar = B 2)
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = With filter element always 0
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive T = 100 °C
…0 = Standard material
…D 4) = Chemically nickel-plated
2.  0
Ordering example:
2. 0063 H10XL-A00-0-M
Of the filter
4) Only in connection with FKM seal
5) Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
4/14 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics 40/100 LEN 0040 - 0400; 40/100 LE 0003; 0015; 0018   RE 51400/01.09
Preferred types
Line filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow [Li/min] →
at 30mm/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 LE 0003 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 33 R928000016
40 LEN 0040 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 43 R928000010
40 LEN 0063 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 64 R928000011
40 LEN 0100 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 84 R928000012
40 LE 0015 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 133 R928000017
40 LE 0018 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 153 R928000018
40 LEN 0160 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 218 R928000013
40 LEN 0250 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 285 R928000014
40 LEN 0400 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 346 R928000015
Line filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow [Li/min] →
at 30mm/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 LE 0003 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 14 R928000007
40 LEN 0040 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 17 R928000001
40 LEN 0063 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 28 R928000002
40 LEN 0100 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 42 R928000003
40 LE 0015 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 61 R928000008
40 LE 0018 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 77 R928000009
40 LEN 0160 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 98 R928000004
40 LEN 0250 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 146 R928000005
40 LEN 0400 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-R0M00 210 R928000006
Line filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow [Li/min] →
at 30mm/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 LE 0003 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 33 R928000124
100 LEN 0040 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 43 R928000118
100 LEN 0063 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 64 R928000119
100 LEN 0100 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 84 R928000120
100 LE 0015 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 133 R928000125
100 LE 0018 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 153 R928000126
100 LEN 0160 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 218 R928000121
100 LEN 0250 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 285 R928000122
100 LEN 0400 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 346 R928000123
Line filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow [Li/min] →
at 30mm/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 LE 0003 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 14 R928000115
100 LEN 0040 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 17 R928000109
100 LEN 0063 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 28 R928000110
100 LEN 0100 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 42 R928000111
100 LE 0015 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 61 R928000116
100 LE 0018 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 77 R928000117
100 LEN 0160 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 98 R928000112
100 LEN 0250 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 146 R928000113
100 LEN 0400 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-R0M00 210 R928000114
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51400/01.09   40/100 LEN 0040 - 0400; 40/100 LE 0003; 0015; 0018 5/14
54